64 R .  C o n d e  R o l a n d  Vo n  Fa b e r  C a s t e l l ,  6 9  •  Pa r q u e  D e l t a  •  C E P:  1 3 5 6 4 - 6 7 0  •  S ã o  C a r l o s  /  S P  -  B ra z i l  •  P h o n e :  + 5 5  1 6  3 3 0 6 - 6 0 0 2
www.s� nternational.com.br
3000 SERIES
Regulating Valve
P r e s s u r e  R e d u c i n g
SF International reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its

3010MBP Pressure Relief Valve + MBP Pilot
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
PILOT COMBINATIONS
DN A
B
Screw
ANSI B16.1 ANSI B16.5
C Weight
125# 250# 150# 300#
1/2” 6.30 5.51 - - - - 19.49 26.01
3/4” 6.30 5.51 - - - - 19.49 26.01
1” 7.28 5.94 - - - - 19.69 34.17
1 1/4” 7.28 7.28 - - - - 20.47 38.58
1 1/2” 7.28 7.28 - - - - 20.47 38.58
2” 8.07 8.50 - - - - 22.83 62.83
2 1/2” 14.25 - 10.79 11.10 10.79 11.10 28.74 149.91
3” 14.65 - 11.22 11.22 11.22 11.22 28.74 181.88
4” 16.34 - 14.53 14.53 14.57 14.57 31.89 252.43
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT (INCHES & POUNDS)
R
E
G
U
L
A
T
I
N
G
65R .  C o n d e  R o l a n d  Vo n  Fa b e r  C a s t e l l ,  6 9  •  Pa r q u e  D e l t a  •  C E P:  1 3 5 6 4 - 6 7 0  •  S ã o  C a r l o s  /  S P  -  B ra z i l  •  P h o n e :  + 5 5  1 6  3 3 0 6 - 6 0 0 2
www.s� nternational.com.br
3000 SERIES
Regulating Valve
P r e s s u r e  R e d u c i n g
SF International reserves the
right to change the designs
and/or materials of its
products without notice,
©2013 SF International
This valve should be installed in a horizontal pipeline with the direction of ß ow as indicated by the arrow on the valve
body.
COMPONENTS AND MATERIALS
HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS (CODE)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
For safety, installation and maintenance information see instructions supplied with the product (MI-0728-11).
SAFETY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
Pos. Description Material
1 Main Valve Spring Guide AISI 420 SS
2 Screen AISI 304 SS
3 Main Valve Return Guide Spring Steel
4 Valve Stem AISI 304 SS
5 Valve Seat AISI 420 SS
6 Coupling AISI 420 SS
7 Coupling Seat AISI 420 SS
8 Stem Lock-nut AISI 304 SS
9 Diaphragm AISI 301 SS
10 Seat Head AISI 420 SS
11 Sensing Pipe AISI 420 SS
12 Seat Gasket Non Asbestos
13 Cover Gasket Non Asbestos
14 Body Gasket Non Asbestos
15 Body
GGG 40.3 Ductile Iron
216 WCB CS
16 Screen Ring AISI 420 SS
17 Stem Guide AISI 304 SS
18 Lower Stem Guide AISI 420 SS
19 Gasket Non Asbestos
Model Description Pos. 1/2” 3/4” 1” 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 2” 2 1/2” 3” 4”
3000